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Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -54.59 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#0 0.15~30 -60.57 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#0 30~1000 -63.54 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#0 1000~3000 -44.18 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#0 3000~20000 -43.83 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -53.32 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.04 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#0 30~1000 -63.36 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#0 1000~3000 -45.55 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#0 3000~20000 -43.55 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#99 0.009~0.15 -56.78 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#99 0.15~30 -59.78 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#99 30~1000 -63.36 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#99 1000~3000 -39.48 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 1RB#99 3000~20000 -44.01 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#99 0.009~0.15 -55.41 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#99 0.15~30 -59.72 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#99 30~1000 -63.30 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#99 1000~3000 -39.78 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 1RB#99 3000~20000 -43.65 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 100RB#0 0.009~0.15 -55.99 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 100RB#0 0.15~30 -58.50 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 100RB#0 30~1000 -63.46 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 100RB#0 1000~3000 -46.79 PASS 

Band66 20MHz QPSK 132572 100RB#0 3000~20000 -43.83 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 100RB#0 0.009~0.15 -56.52 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 100RB#0 0.15~30 -59.18 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 100RB#0 30~1000 -63.56 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 100RB#0 1000~3000 -48.06 PASS 

Band66 20MHz 16QAM 132572 100RB#0 3000~20000 -43.94 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#5_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#5_0.15~30_0.15~30 
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Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#5_30~1000_30~1000 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#5_1000~3000_1000~3000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_1RB#5_3000~20000_3000~20000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#5_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#5_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#5_30~1000_30~1000 
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Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#5_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_1RB#5_3000~20000_3000~20000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_6RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_6RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_6RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_6RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 
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Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_131979_6RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_6RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_6RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_6RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_6RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_131979_6RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co., Ltd FCC ID: 2A3DR-M10    Report No.: TZ0059241106FRF22 

 

Page 61 of 156 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#5_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#5_0.15~30_0.15~30 
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Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#5_30~1000_30~1000 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#5_1000~3000_1000~3000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_1RB#5_3000~20000_3000~20000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#5_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#5_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#5_30~1000_30~1000 
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Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#5_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_1RB#5_3000~20000_3000~20000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_6RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_6RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_6RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_6RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 



Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co., Ltd FCC ID: 2A3DR-M10    Report No.: TZ0059241106FRF22 

 

Page 65 of 156 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132322_6RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_6RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_6RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_6RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_6RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132322_6RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 
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Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132665_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132665_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132665_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132665_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3000 Band66_1.4MHz_16QAM_132665_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000~20000 

  

Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#5_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band66_1.4MHz_QPSK_132665_1RB#5_0.15~30_0.15~30 


